19339 Decision

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) HENRY A. CONDRA for certificate of) public convenience and necessity to) operate passenger service between) Los Alamitos and Seal Beach in) Orange County.

Application No.4021

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, H. A. Condra, to whom the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.6114, dated February 13, 1919, and issued on Application No.4021, granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automotive service between Los Alamitos and Seal Beach has advised the Commission, in writing, under date of May 12, 1926, that he is no longer engaged in the business of transporting passengers and property as a common carrier, limiting his service to that required as a carrier of mail under contract with the U. S. Government, and

WHEREAS, said H. A. Condra has requested that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to him by said Decision No.6114 be revoked and annulled, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted by the Railroad Commission to H. A. Condra by Decision No.6114 be, and the same is hereby revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that said H. A. Condra shall immediately file supplements to tariffs and time schedules on file in his name with the Railroad Commission, which supplements shall cancel said tariffs and time schedules.

2/IL

OUNA

COMMISSIONERS.

tehrua ,1928.



IW